
. TOWN OF WAWAYANDA  

WATER AND SEWER RATES FOR 2024  

  

ARLUCK WATER DISTRICT  

DENTON HILLS WATER DISTRICT   

RIDGEBURY LAKE WATER DISTRICT   

RIDGEBURY LAKE SEWER DISTRICT   

ROBINN MEADOWS WATER DISTRICT  

ROBINN MEADOWS SEWER DISTRICT  

  

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Board of the Town of Wawayanda, sitting as Water District 

Commissioners, hereby amends the rate schedules for the said districts pursuant to Town Law section 198 as 

follows:  

  

A. For the Arluck Water District:  

  

1. The flat fee for usage shall be $268.00 quarterly per individual lot that is connected to the system;  

2. Minimum charge for each business that is connected to the system shall be $268.00 per quarter 

up to 10,000 gallons; plus $12.00 per thousand for the next 5,000 gallons up to 15,000; $18.00 

per thousand gallons for additional usage exceeding 15,000 gallons; 

 

  

B. For the Ridgebury Lake Water District:  

  

1.   Minimum charge for each lot in the district that is connected to the system shall be $90.00 per quarter up 

to 10,000 gallons; plus $15.00 per thousand for the next 5,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons; $17.00 per 

thousand gallons for the next 5,000 gallons up to 20,000 gallons; and $20.00 per thousand gallons for 

additional usage exceeding 20,000 gallons;  

  

C. For the Denton Hills Water District:   

  

1. Minimum charge for each lot in the district that is connected to the system shall be $120.00 per quarter 

up to 8,000 gallons; plus $19.00 per thousand for the next 7,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons; $23.00 

per thousand gallons for additional usage exceeding 15,000 gallons;  

 

D. For the Robinn Meadows Water District:  

  

1. Minimum charge for each lot in the district that is connected to the system shall be $135.00 per        

quarter up to 10,000 gallons; plus $16.00 per thousand for the next 5,000 gallons up to 15,000 gallons; 

$19.00 per thousand gallons for the next 5,000 gallons up to 20,000 gallons; and $20.00 per thousand 

gallons for additional usage exceeding 20,000 gallons;  

2. Charge for Capital Cost shall be $429.31 billed annually per individual lot in the district.  This 

amount will be placed on the Property tax bill for the year 2023;  

   

E. For the Robinn Meadows Sewer District:  

  

1. $705.98 billed annually per individual lot connected to the system. This amount will be placed on the 

Property Tax bill for the year 2023.   

 

F. For the Ridgebury Lake Sewer District:  

  

1.   $1,561.61 billed annually for each lot in the district. This amount will be placed on the Property Tax 

bill for the year 2023.  


